

PRESS RELEASE

Reelway with successful move to the Businesspark Bonn

Bonn, January 10, 2019.

Reelway GmbH moved into its new premises in the Bonn Business Park, Siemensstr. 36, just in time for the turn of the year. The new location is conveniently situated and enables the flexible expansion of the business premises at the new location.

"The move went smoothly," sums up CEO and founder of Reelway GmbH, Dr. Stephan Schneider at the beginning of 2019. The company has relocated its headquarters from Cologne to the Businesspark Bonn at Siemensstr. 36.

The Businesspark Bonn is conveniently located on the Autobahn 565 near the Rheinische Friedrich-Wilhelms-Universität Bonn and offers modern office workspaces with modern IT infrastructure. At the new location there is the possibility to flexibly rent additional office space for the IT company.

The new address and telephone number of Reelway GmbH in Bonn are:

Reelway GmbH Siemensstr. 36 D-53121 Bonn / Germany Phone: +49 228 5048 8078 www.reelway.de

Reelway GmbH Siemensstr. 36 D-53121 Bonn / Germany Phone: +49 228 5048 8078 Web: <u>www.reelway.de</u> CEO: Dr.-Ing. Stephan Schneider Handelsregister: Bonn, HRB 24241 Bank: Volksbank Köln-Bonn e.G. BIC: GENODED1BRS IBAN: DE03 3806 0186 8102 2270 19 <u>Contact:</u> Reelway GmbH Dr.-Ing. Stephan Schneider Siemensstr. 36 53121 Bonn E-Mail: contact@reelway.de

About Reelway:

REELWAY is an international IT company for the development, implementation and operation of cloud-based livestream and video management systems as well as the provision of streaming services and cloud consulting.

REELWAY was founded in 2010 and is headquartered in Businesspark Bonn, Germany. From Europe, America and India, REELWAY operates the cloud-based livestream and video management platform ReelCloud. ReelCloud enables customers to generate, process and globally distribute livestreams and videos. ReelCloud supports sports clubs, education and training institutions, innovative companies, youtubers and gamers as well as employees from broadcast companies. With strong and international technology partnerships, the company will continue to expand its universal platform and new applications in the future.

Reelway GmbH Siemensstr. 36 D-53121 Bonn / Germany Phone: +49 228 5048 8078 Web: <u>www.reelway.de</u> CEO: Dr.-Ing. Stephan Schneider Handelsregister: Bonn, HRB 24241 Bank: Volksbank Köln-Bonn e.G. BIC: GENODED1BRS IBAN: DE03 3806 0186 8102 2270 19